MRD 5-20-2005 Electronic Version v1.1 05-24-2005



102913263

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded at Reel 2142/Frame 0899

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foothill Capital Corporation		02/25/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	March Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	12377 Merit Drive
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168868	NEVADA BOB #1
Registration Number:	2235815	NEVADA BOB #1
Registration Number:	1961957	NEVADA BOB
Registration Number:	1477182	NEVADA BOB'S
Registration Number:	1688162	NEVADA BOB'S
Registration Number:	2233921	NEVADA BOB'S
Serial Number:	75941650	YOUR GAME. YOUR STORE.
Serial Number:	75941062	NEVADA BOB'S GOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-638-6666

Email:

trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com

Correspondent Name:

Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 1:

400 Seventh Street, N.W.

JP \$215.00 2168868

1	Sixth Floor Washington, D	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leesa N. Weiss
Signature:		/Leesa N. Weiss/
Date:		05/20/2005
Total Attachments: 6 source=Foothill Release#pag source=Foothill Release#pag source=Foothill Release#pag source=Foothill Release#pag source=Foothill Release#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif	

RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is dated effective as of May 31, 2001 by Foothill Capital Corporation, a California corporation having an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, as Agent ("Agent") for various lenders under certain loan agreements (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, has entered into certain Trademark Security Agreements with Nevada Bob's Pro Shop, Inc., a Nevada corporation, GDH International, Inc., a Texas corporation, and March Acquisition, Inc., a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Borrowers") whereby the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, has security interests in and to certain "Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel No. 1973, Frame No. 0684, Reel No. 1975, Frame No. 0599, Reel No.2028, Frame No. 0552, and Reel No. 2142, Frame No. 0899.

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, desires to fully release the aforesaid security interests in the Released Collateral, as defined below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent, for itself and on behalf of each of the Lenders, hereby reassigns, grants, and conveys to the Borrowers, without recourse and without any representation of any kind, all of Agent's and Lenders' right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (collectively, the "Released Collateral").
- 2. Agent, for itself and on behalf of each of the Lenders, hereby confirms that it has not assigned or transferred its interests in the Trademark Security Agreements or in the Released Collateral.
- 3. Agent, for itself and on behalf of each of the Lenders, hereby releases all of Agent's and Lenders' security interests in and liens on the Released Collateral.
- 4. Agent, for itself and on behalf of each of the Lenders, hereby directs and authorizes the law firms of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, Freeborn & Peters and/or Macleod Dixon LLP to file this Release for recordation in the USPTO and any other appropriate Offices.
- 5. Agent makes no representation or warranty of any kind regarding (i) the existence of any Released Collateral, (ii) the nature of any Borrower's interest in any Released Collateral, or (iii) the attachment, perfection or similar creation of a security interest in and to the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent on behalf of itself and in its capacity as agent for the Lenders, has duly executed and delivered this Release effective as of the day and year first written above.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Agent for itself and the Lenders

 \mathcal{I}_{2}

Title: Vill tresicult

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 25 to day of February, 2002.

[SEAL]

KY COMMISSION EXPIRES

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE

Dated as of May 31, 2001

*Foothill Capital Corporation makes no representation as to the accuracy or correctness of any information listed on this Schedule A.

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
	UNITED STATES	
Nevada Bob & Flag Design	June 30, 1998	2,168,868
Nevada Bob & Flag Design	March 30, 1999	2,235,815
Nevada Bob & Racket Design	March 12, 1996	1,961,957
Nevada Bob's	February 16, 1988	1,477,182
Nevada Bob's	May 19, 1992	1,688,162
Nevada Bob's	March 23, 1999	2,233,921
Your Game. Your Store	March 10, 2000	SN# 75/941,650
Nevada Bob's Golf & Design	March 10, 2000	SN# 75/941,062
Alien Sport	October 6, 1992	1,722,170
Hydro-Touch	July 16, 1996	1,987,605
Alien Sport & Design	December 24, 1996	2,026,089
Miscellaneous Design (Alien	October 13, 1998	2,194,527
I Wedge)		
Crossbow	January 9, 1996	1,947,541
Tourshot	November 7, 1989	1,564,820
Ti-Ryllium	December 30, 1998	SN# 75/613,891
Vader	June 8, 1999	SN# 75/724,308
DS9	December 5, 2000	2,411,274
Energymagnet	September 26, 2000	2,390,582
Quadmetal	November 16, 1998	SN# 75/588,984
Ti-Bretta	June 15, 1999	SN# 75/729,856
Strater	September 10, 1991	1,656,880
Tri-Roller	January 5, 1999	2,216,544
Prima	October 27, 1987	1,462,974
Prima	March 18, 1997	2,046,177
	AUSTRALIA	
Nevada Bob & Design	November 27, 1990	A494557
Nevada Bob's	November 2, 1990	A494556
Miscellaneous Design	November 2, 1990	A463977
Alien Sport	December 1, 1995	580976
Alien Tutch	May 29, 1997	705868

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Cross Bow	September 7, 1994	A639727
Quadmetal	May 17, 1999	SN No. 794301
Tourshot	February 25, 1998	755832
	BRUNEI	
Nevada Bob & Racket Design	September 23, 1991	18529
Nevada Bob's	September 23, 1991	19623
	CANADA	
Nevada Bob's Golf and Tennis	August 7, 1987	TMA 330,756
Nevada Bob's	March 13, 1992	TMA 395,510
Nevada Bob & Racket Design	March 8, 1991	TMA 381,382
Alien Tutch	May 11, 2000	TMA527,664
Alien Sport	January 27, 1995	TMA438,287
Quadmetal	March 22, 1999	SN # 1015992
	CHINA	
Bob's	November 21 1994	772100
Bob's	November 28, 1994	772706
Bob's	December 7, 1994	773378
Bob's	November 28, 1994	718027
Bob's	November 28, 1994	718017
Bob's	November 21, 1994	772099
Bob's	November 28, 1994	772707
Bob's	December 7, 1994	773377
Bob's	November 7, 1994	714402
Bob's	November 14, 1997	715475
Nevada Bob Logo	September 14, 1994	705860
Nevada Bob Logo	December 7, 1994	719289
Nevada Bob Logo	August 28, 1994	703891
Nevada Bob & Design	December 28, 1994	774,615
Nevada Bob & Design	February 21, 1995	778,382
Nevada Bob & Design	February 28, 1995	778,570
Alien Tutch	September 7, 1997	1093739
Alien Sport	May 24, 1996	SN No. 960062155
Quadmetal	May 17, 1999	SN No. 9900053819
	77.0.1.0 72.0.1.0	
Out description	HONG KONG	CN N. 6222/00
Quadmetal	May 15, 1999	SN No. 6232/99
	INDONESIA	
Nevada Bob & Design	January 6, 1996	323732
Nevada Bob & Design	January 5, 1996	323117

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Nevada Bob's	January 5, 1995	322856
Nevada Bob's	January 5, 1995	322857
	JAPAN	
Nevada Bob's	September 29, 1995	2710000
Nevada Bob's	May 23, 1997	3308829
Nevada Bob's	April 25, 1997	3287310
Nevada Bob's	November 29, 1996	3229641
Nevada Bob's	February 29, 1996	2712485
Nevada Bob & Design	February 24, 1987	3258493
Nevada Bob & Design	April 25, 1997	3287309
Nevada Bob	July 28, 1983	1600515
Miscellaneous Design	August 8, 1996	3191597
Miscellaneous Design	January 26, 1984	1654666
Miscellaneous Design	March 22, 1984	1672186
Miscellaneous Design	September 30, 1991	2335351
Miscellaneous Design	March 27, 1989	2121812
Miscellaneous Design	August 31, 1989	2162376
Alien Sport	June 20, 1997	4014725
Alien Tutch	April 17, 1998	4135494
Cross Bow	May 30, 1997	3316743
Quadmetal	May 17, 1999	SN No. 43034/1999
Tourshot	June 30, 1992	2422535
	MALAYSIA	
Nevada Bob & Racket Design	September 26, 1991	91/05960
Nevada Bob's	September 26, 1991	91/05959
	MEXICO	
Nevada Bob & Design	January 22, 1996	514,436
Nevada Bob's	November 8, 1995	509,629
Quadmetal	May 17, 1999	SN No. 375,530
	NEW ZEALAND	
Nevada Bob & Design	August 21, 1995	252703
Nevada Bob & Design	August 21, 1995	252704
Nevada Bob & Design	October 8, 1990	205301
Nevada Bob's	October 8, 1990	205300
Nevada Bob's	August 21, 1995	252701
Nevada Bob's	August 21, 1995	252702
Quadmetal	May 17, 1999	SN No. 309627
	MANAA AMMANALIA	
	PHILIPPINES	1115050
Nevada Bob & Design	November 7, 1996	Appl. 115372

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Nevada Bob's	November 7, 1996	Appl. 115369
Nevada Bob's	November 7, 1996	Appl. 115370
Nevada Bob's	November 7, 1996	Appl. 115371
	SINGAPORE	
Nevada Bob & Design	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13359/96
Nevada Bob & Design	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13360/96
Nevada Bob & Design	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13361/96
Nevada Bob & Design	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13362/96
Nevada Bob & Design	November 4, 1989	7243/89
Nevada Bob & Design	January 31, 1991	536/91
Nevada Bob's	November 4, 1989	7242/89
Nevada Bob's	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13363/96
Nevada Bob's	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13364/96
Nevada Bob's	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13365/96
Nevada Bob's	December 13, 1996	Appl. 13366/96
	SOUTH AFRICA	
Nevada Bob and Design	April 4, 1995	B95/04201
Nevada Bob's	April 4, 1995	B95/04202
Alien Sport	June 19, 1995	925335
Alien Tutch	May 22, 1996	SN No. 96/6843
	TAIWAN	
Nevada Bob & Flag Design	August 20, 1998	Appl. 87041239
Nevada Bob & Racket Design	October 1, 1989	39189
Nevada Bob's	October 1, 1989	39321
Nevada Bob's	August 20, 1998	Appl. 87041238
Alien Tutch	July 16, 1997	768981
Alien Sport	July 16, 1997	768963
Quadmetal	May 15, 1999	SN No. (88)023177
Tourshot	September 1, 1991	533673
	THAILAND	
Nevada Bob & Design	December 16, 1998	Appl. 376505
Nevada Bob & Design	December 16, 1998	Appl. 376506
Nevada Bob & Design	January 18, 2000	BOR9303
Nevada Bob's	November 5, 1996	KOR87463
Nevada Bob's	November 5, 1996	Appl. 321329
Nevada Bob's	November 5, 1996	BOR6541

RECORDED: 05/20/2005